
Export Order Surveys

Table 1  Export Orders Amount and Comparison - By Products (N.T. Dollars)

Table 2  Export Orders Amount and Comparison－By Areas (N.T. Dollars)

Table 3  Export Orders Amount and Comparison－By Products (U.S. Dollars)

Table 4  Export Orders Amount and Comparison－By Areas (U.S. Dollars)



2026/January

This Month

Last Month Percent  The Same Month Percent This Year Last Year Percent

Change  of Last Year Change Jan - Jan. Jan - Jan. Change

Amount Amount (％) Amount (％) Amount Amount (％)

Total 24,257 23,919 1.4 15,794 53.6 24,257 15,794 53.6 

Chemicals 425 456 -6.8 402 5.9 425 402 5.9 

Plastics and Articles Thereof;

Rubber and Articles Thereof 474 458 3.5 433 9.3 474 433 9.3 

Textile Products 253 253 -0.1 246 2.9 253 246 2.9 

Basic Metals and Articles Thereof 611 627 -2.6 585 4.4 611 585 4.4 

Electronic Products 10,279 8,748 17.5 6,001 71.3 10,279 6,001 71.3 

Machineries 678 639 6.1 503 34.9 678 503 34.9 

Electrical Machinery Products 634 573 10.5 490 29.3 634 490 29.3 

Information & 

Communication Products 7,931 9,004 -11.9 4,092 93.8 7,931 4,092 93.8 

Transport Equipments 309 318 -3.0 725 -57.4 309 725 -57.4 

Optical, Photographic, 

Cinematographic Apparatus 597 672 -11.1 525 13.8 597 525 13.8 

Mineral Products 396 420 -5.6 471 -15.8 396 471 -15.8 

Others 1,670 1,751 -4.6 1,321 26.4 1,670 1,321 26.4 

Note: Precision Instruments is replaced  by Optical, Photographic, Cinematographic Apparatus;Clocks and Watches and  Musical Instruments are   included in Others. 

Table 1  Export Orders Amount and Comparison - By Products (N.T. Dollars)

Unit：N.T. $100Million

Products

Compared with Last Month
Compared with the 

Same Month of Last Year

Compared with the 

Same Period of Last Year



2026/January

This Month

Last Month Percent  The Same Month Percent This Year Last Year Percent

Change  of Last Year Change Jan - Jan. Jan - Jan. Change

Amount Amount (％) Amount (％) Amount Amount (％)

Total 24,257 23,919 1.4 15,794 53.6 24,257 15,794 53.6 

     U.S.A 8,685 8,913 -2.6 5,510 57.6 8,685 5,510 57.6 

     Europe 2,944 3,407 -13.6 1,967 49.7 2,944 1,967 49.7 

     Mainland & Hongkong 4,458 4,136 7.8 2,925 52.4 4,458 2,925 52.4 

     ASEAN 4,996 4,251 17.5 3,118 60.2 4,996 3,118 60.2 

     Japan 1,088 1,058 2.9 787 38.3 1,088 787 38.3 

     Others 2,086 2,155 -3.2 1,487 40.3 2,086 1,487 40.3 

Note: ASEAN includs Singapore, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Thailand, Vietnam, Brunei, Lao, Myanmar, Cambodia and Timor-Leste.

Table 2  Export Orders Amount and Comparison－By Areas (N.T. Dollars)

Areas 

Unit：N.T. $100Million

Compared with

 Last Month

Compared with the 

Same Month of Last Year

Compared with the 

Same Period of Last Year



2026/January

This Month

Last Month Percent  The Same Month Percent This Year Last Year Percent

Change  of Last Year Change Jan - Jan. Jan - Jan. Change

Amount Amount (％) Amount (％) Amount Amount (％)

Total 76,907 76,198 0.9 48,035 60.1 76,907 48,035 60.1 

Chemicals 1,348 1,453 -7.3 1,221 10.4 1,348 1,221 10.4 

Plastics and Articles Thereof;

Rubber and Articles Thereof 1,502 1,458 3.0 1,318 13.9 1,502 1,318 13.9 

Textile Products 801 806 -0.6 747 7.3 801 747 7.3 

Basic Metals and Articles Thereof 1,937 1,999 -3.1 1,780 8.8 1,937 1,780 8.8 

Electronic Products 32,591 27,867 17.0 18,252 78.6 32,591 18,252 78.6 

Machineries 2,150 2,035 5.6 1,529 40.6 2,150 1,529 40.6 

Electrical Machinery Products 2,009 1,827 10.0 1,490 34.8 2,009 1,490 34.8 

Information & 

Communication Products 25,146 28,684 -12.3 12,445 102.0 25,146 12,445 102.0 

Transport Equipments 979 1,014 -3.4 2,206 -55.6 979 2,206 -55.6 

Optical, Photographic, 

Cinematographic Apparatus 1,894 2,140 -11.5 1,596 18.6 1,894 1,596 18.6 

Mineral Products 1,257 1,338 -6.1 1,432 -12.2 1,257 1,432 -12.2 

Others 5,294 5,577 -5.1 4,019 31.7 5,294 4,019 31.7 

Note: Precision Instruments is replaced  by Optical, Photographic, Cinematographic Apparatus;Clocks and Watches and  Musical Instruments are   included in Others.

Table 3  Export Orders Amount and Comparison－By Products (U.S. Dollars)

Unit：U.S. Million

Products 

Compared with Last Month
Compared with the 

Same Month of Last Year

Compared with the 

Same Period of Last Year



2026/January

This Month

Last Month Percent  The Same Month Percent This Year Last Year Percent

Change  of Last Year Change Jan - Jan. Jan - Jan. Change

Amount Amount (％) Amount (％) Amount Amount (％)

Total 76,907 76,198 0.9 48,035 60.1 76,907 48,035 60.1 

     U.S.A 27,538 28,394 -3.0 16,758 64.3 27,538 16,758 64.3 

     Europe 9,334 10,852 -14.0 5,981 56.1 9,334 5,981 56.1 

     Mainland & Hongkong 14,133 13,176 7.3 8,895 58.9 14,133 8,895 58.9 

     ASEAN 15,839 13,541 17.0 9,484 67.0 15,839 9,484 67.0 

     Japan 3,451 3,369 2.4 2,394 44.1 3,451 2,394 44.1 

     Others 6,612 6,865 -3.7 4,522 46.2 6,612 4,522 46.2 

Note: ASEAN includs Singapore, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Thailand, Vietnam, Brunei, Lao, Myanmar, Cambodia and Timor-Leste.

Unit：U.S. Million

Compared with

 Last Month

Compared with the 

Same Month of Last Year

Compared with the 

Same Period of Last Year

Table 4  Export Orders Amount and Comparison－By Areas (U.S. Dollars)

Areas 


